

NOTICE OF ELECTION

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that a General Municipal Election will be held in the City of Baldwin Park on Tuesday, November 3, 2020, for the following Officers:

One (1) Mayor

Full Term of two (2) years

Two (2) Members of the City Council

One (1) City Clerk

Unexpired Term of Two (2) years

Full Term of four (4) years

Individuals seeking elective office must be registered voters residing within the city at the time nomination papers are issued by the City Clerk (California Elections Code §201).

Nomination papers will be available <u>by appointment only</u> beginning **MONDAY**, **JULY 13**, **2020 THROUGH FRIDAY**, **AUGUST 7**, **2020** at the City of Baldwin Park, Office of the City Clerk, 14403 E. Pacific Avenue, 3rd Floor.

Office hours are Monday through Thursday from 7:30 a.m. to 6:00 p.m. The City Clerk's office is normally closed every Friday, however, the office will be open on the filing deadline date of Friday, August 7, 2020, from 8:00 a.m. – 5:00 p.m., only.

If nomination papers for an incumbent officer of the city are not filed by August 7, 2020, the voters shall have until 5:00 p.m. August 12, 2020, to nominate candidates other than the person(s) who are the incumbents, for that incumbent's elective office. This extension is not applicable where there is no incumbent eligible to be elected.

If no one or only one person is nominated for an elective office, appointment to the elective office may be made as prescribed by §10229 of the Election Code of the State of California.

Voting Centers will be open on Election Day, November 3, 2020, between the hours of 7:00 a.m. and 8:00 p.m. In accordance with the State of California's Executive Order N-64-20, all registered voters of the state will receive a vote by mail ballot.

ATTEST:	
STATE OF CALIFORNIA	
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES	
CITY OF BALDWIN PARK	

I, Lourdes Morales, Chief Deputy City Clerk of the City of Baldwin Park, hereby certify that the Notice of Public Hearing was posted at the City Hall bulletin board and I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

SS:

Executed on July 9, 2020 in the City of Baldwin Park, California.

Lourdes Morales, Chief Deputy City Clerk